
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1064450
  Dated: 25-02-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 08-03-2021 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 08-03-2021 12:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Punjab

Department Name Governance Reforms Department Punjab

Organisation Name N/a

Office Name Punjab State E-governance Society, Mohali Hq, Punjab

Total Quantity 2

Item Category Wireless Bridge

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)  35 Lakh (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM
Authorization Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  Yes

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 2 Days

Inspection Required  No

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank YES Bank Limited

ePBG Percentage(%) 10.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 62
(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

Beneficiary: 

                               1 / 3



 

Finance Section
Punjab State E-governance Society, Mohali Hq, Punjab, Governance Reforms Department Punjab, N/A,
(Punjab State E-governance Society)

Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

1. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product during the
last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document.
Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the
Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with
the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in
respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.

Wireless Bridge ( 2 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Specification Type of Bridge Point to point

Antenna Gain (dBi) More than 23.0 Or higher

Number of Radios Dual

Frequency Band in Ghz 5.0, 2.4 & 5.0 Or higher

Supported Wi-fi Standards 802.11 ac, 802.11 ac Wave 2 Or higher

Wireless Speed Maximum
(Throughput) (mbps)

More than 1300.0 Or higher

Wireless Signal Range upto
(Km)

200

Channel Width (MHz) 80

Receiver Sensitivity {in (- )
dBm }

More than -87.0 Or higher

Transmit power (tx) (dBm) More than 29.0 Or higher

Number of 10/100/1000 port More than 2.0 Or higher

Fiber port (in case of outdoor
AP)

Yes

On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 3

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting Address Quantity Delivery Days

                               2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/5xWK4iLBUP_inqEyN86vJHE_BAqUL0qPzk4B47Oh8OE


 

Officer

1 Gurpreet Singh 160062,Department of
Governance Reforms, Plot No
D-241, Industrial Area, Near
QuarkCity, Phase 8B, Sector 74,
Mohali (Punjab) - 160062

2  15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a registered

office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should be submitted.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

